Safe and Affordable Drinking Water Fund  

Authorizing legislation: Section 39719, subdivision (b)(3)(A) of the Health and Safety 
Code, as amended by Senate Bill (SB) 200, appropriates 5 percent of the annual 
proceeds of the fund, up to the sum of one hundred thirty million dollars ($130,000,000), 
beginning in the 2020–21 fiscal year, and until June 30, 2030, to the Safe and 
Affordable Drinking Water (SADW) Fund for local assistance to fund grants, loans, 
contracts, or services to help water systems provide safe and affordable drinking water